To/
Each Member of the
Boyle Municipal District of
Roscommon County Council:

Dear Members,

Notice is hereby given that the first Annual Meeting of Boyle Municipal District, pursuant to the Local Government Reform Act, 2014 will be held in the Council Chamber, Courthouse, Roscommon, on Thursday the 12<sup>th</sup> June, 2014 at 11.00 a.m.

The business to be performed at the Annual Meeting to be held on the 12<sup>th</sup> June, 2014 is as listed hereunder:-

You are hereby requested to attend.

Yours	sincerely,	

Fiona ni Chuinn, Senior Executive Officer.

### **PAIDIR**

# A G E N D A

#### 1. Election of Cathaoirleach

In accordance with Section 22(c) and Part V of the Local Government Reform Act, 2014 to elect the Cathaoirleach of the Boyle Municipal District to hold office until his/her successor shall have been appointed in accordance with law.

# 2. Election of Leas-Cathaoirleach

In accordance with Section 22(c) and Part V of the Local Government Reform Act, 2014 to elect the Leas- Cathaoirleach of the Boyle Municipal District to hold office until his/her successor shall have been appointed in accordance with law.

### 3. Date of Meetings

To fix dates on which the Municipal District Meetings will be held within the period to 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2015 (Provisional list of dates attached).

#### 4. Allowance for Cathaoirleach & Leas-Cathaoirleach.